Infant Mortality Grant Overview

	Agency
	Program 
	Counties Served
	Services
	Contact Information

	1. Clinton County Coalition  (St. Vincent Frankfort Hospital) 
	Healthy Babies Clinton County
	Clinton
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Carol Price

cjprice@healthyclintoncounty.org 

765-659-3240

1458 Oak St. Suite B

Frankfort, IN 

	2. Delaware County Health Department
	Coordination of Data Collection, Community Services, and mHealth Screening to Combat Infant Mortality in East Central Indiana through Fetal-Infant Mortality Case Review and Community Action Teams
	Delaware
	FIMR/ Text Messaging Pilot Study
	Joshua Williams

jwilliams@co.delaware.in.us
765-747-7721

125 N Mulbery St. 

Muncie, IN 

	3. Fort Wayne Medical Education Program
	Healthier Mom and Babies
	Allen
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Sally Edington

sedington@fwmep.edu 

(260)-425-3348

700 Broadway

 Medical Office Building Suite 316

Fort Wayne, IN



	4. Gary Health Department
	MCH Clinic
	Lake
	Early Start Program 
	Shirley Borom

shborom@ci.gary.in.us
219-881-4954

1145 West 5th Ave

Gary, IN

	5. Harrison County Health Department
	Harrison County MCH Project 
	Harrison, Crawford, Orange, Washington, Floyd 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Jennifer Riley

jenniferr@harrisoncounty.in.gov 

812-738-1600 Option 2

241 Atwood Street, Suite 100

Corydon, IN

	6. Howard County Health Department
	Healthy Mons, Healthy Babies
	Howard
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Willie Stroman

willie@fsahc.org 

765- 457- 9313

618 S. Main Street

Kokomo, IN



	7. Indiana Youth Institute
	Statewide Infant Mortality Education Initiative
	Statewide
	Infant Mortality  Education/Training Modules 
	Julie Whitman
jwhitman@iyi.org 

317-396-2714

603 E. Washington Street, 
Indianapolis, IN 

	8. IU-Umbilical Cord Clamping
	Placental Transfusion in Preterm Infants Born at

Less than 34 Weeks of Gestation/ Role of Delayed Cord

Clamping and Umbilical Cord Milking
	Statewide 
	Delayed Umbilical Cord Clamping Pilot Program
	William Engle
wengle@iu.edu
317-274-4716

699 Riley Drive

Riley Research Room 208

Indianapolis, IN 

	9. Logansport Memorial Hospital
	Passport to a Healthy Baby
	Cass
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Vicki Byrd
vbyrd@logansportmemorial.org 

574-753-1414

1101 Michigan Avenue

Logansport, IN 

	10.  Memorial Hospital and Health Care Center
	Memorial Family CARE
	Dubois, Spencer, Pike, 

Martin 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Nicholas Shreffler
nshreffl@mhhcc.org
812-996-8578

1025 1st Avenue

Jasper, IN

	11. Ripley County Family Services Inc. 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Ripley, Jennings 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Connie DeBurger
cdeburger@gmail.com
812-689-6363 ext 235

202 North Gaslight Drive

P.O. Box 766 

Versailles, IN 


